- les populations locales assureront la fourniture de la main d’œuvre locale et le suivi de la 

mise en œuvre des mesures environnementales et sociales. 

❖ Estimation du coût des mesures environnementales et sociales  

Le coût global brut des mesures environnementales et sociales s’élève à environ à vingt-

quatre-millions sept-cent cinquante mille (24 750 000) F CFA comprenant les coûts des 

mesures d’atténuation et de bonification, la compensation des espèces végétales abattues, le 

renforcement des capacités, le suivi / surveillance environnemental et social.  

❖ Consultation et participation des parties prenantes

[...]

- local populations will ensure the supply of local labor and monitoring of the implementation 

of environmental and social measures. 

❖ Estimated cost of environmental and social measures  

The overall gross cost of environmental and social measures amounts to approximately 

twenty-four million seven hundred and fifty thousand (24,750,000) CFA francs including 

the costs of mitigation and improvement measures, compensation for felled plant species, 

reinforcement capacity, environmental and social monitoring/surveillance. 

❖ Stakeholder consultation 

Consultation of stakeholders made it possible to assess the social acceptability of the sub-